
CENTRAL AOP1IilSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
- 	 BANGALORE BENCH: 	:BMNGALORE 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.1226/94 

P1ONDAY 9  THE THIRTIETH DAY OF ANLJARY, 1995 

SHRI V.RAMMKRISHNAN. 	 ...MEP1BER (A) 

SHRI A.N.VI.JJJANARAOHYA. 	 ...MEP1BER (3) 

Shri Honnegowda, 
S/c Plooge Gowda, 
Plajor, E 0 P1 C, 
Kulegere Branch Post Office, 
Pladdur laluk, 
Plandya District, 	 ,.,Applicant 

By Advocate Shri. P1.S.Purushothama Rao. 

Versus 	 - 

Sub—Divisional Inspector (oatal), 
Plalavallj - 571 430 
Plandya District. 

The Supreintendent of 
Post Offices, 
Mandya Division, 
Plandya. 

3, The Chief Postmaster General, 
Karnataka Circle, 
Bangalore. 	 ...Respondents 

T .:a;a; 

Raó. 	 V 

_ 	_TsTffii A.N.VU3JANARADHYA 9 	PIEPIBER (J) 

The -applicant ShriHonnegouda aggrieved by the 
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order of Senior Superintendent of Post Offices (res-

pondent No.2)9  flandya Division dated 10th August, 94 

terminating his services as Extra Departmental rail 

Carrier (EOPC) has made this application. The appli-

cant is continuing in the post in view of the order 

of stay granted by this Tribunal. The post of EDPIC 

at Kulegere Branch Office in P'andya Division fell 

vacant as the regular incumbant USS selected to group 

'D' with effect from 6.9.93. One Ningegowda was 

appointed provissionally in the said post. The vacancy 

was notified to the Employment. Exchange on 4,9.93 for 

sponsoring eligible candidates. Accordingly, the 

Employment Exchange has sponsored two names namely 

the applicant and the said Ningegowda. Because the 

Employment Exchange had sponsored only two candidates, 

a local notification was issued on 9.11,93 9  fm persuant 

to which only one candidate had applied namely Shri 

G.Motegowda. The first respondent selected the appli-

cant as EDPC since he was unemployed and educated and 

was residing in the same village, on 1.1.94. Ninge- 

addressed a representation to the Director of 

/ottal.Services on 6.1.94 alleging that the applicant 

=( 	- 	 :ed -ih SLC äAdtha he Uj 
 

tffoughihe tulfilled all the c&ndi- 
--  
112 	ijkonsMter onsidering theiepresentation, it was 

ordered trecti?y the irregularity, in the appoint-

ment of the said EDI'C. in peruance of the direcÜon 

- 	the first respondent issued notice to the applicant 

71  thQ - 
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by Employment Exchange whereas one more person had 

applied for the post of £019C in persuance of local 

notification. The persons whose names were sponsored 

by the Employment Exchange are the applicant Honnegowda 

and another person by name r4ingegowda. One G.otegowda 

had applied in persuance of local notification, Because 

G.motegowda was of a village different from the post 

village and was not selected, the Contentions of the 

learned counsel for the applicant raisedin this regard 

namely that local notification ought not to have been 

issued and request for Employment Exchange to sponsor 

some more names should have been resorted to, will 

not survive for consideration. 

S. 	From the records made available by the depart— 

ment, it is seen that the applicant Honnegowda, though 

SSLC failed is from the same village and has produced 

all the required testimonials and therefore he was  

selected 	In respect of Ningegowda, it is stated that 

he has passed SSLC and was previously appointed as EDfIC 

with effect from 6.9.94, but he having been employed 

in MPCS Kothiura cannot be selected. Accordingly, 

-icanuaiIe1eted and appointed as EDP1C, 

- j 	- 	Klre. Therefore, Ningegowda made a represénta- - 	- y--1 	 - - -- 	-- 
--t-iôr1 efore the -Director_and the natter was öxami-ned 

• - 	-----• 	
............ ... bSPo, .who made a -  detailed examination found that  .......-.. 	. .-- - 	--- 	 - -\ z-, - - .-';---/,----- -- 	. 

-G .- NLngegowda uag. better qualified in as much as he was -- 

-. 	aperson,jjho has passed SSLC, he was provissionally 

ritevacan6y and thus,has 	a1nce : 

whereas Honnegouda, the applicant had no experience 

... - 



services with effect from 22.894. The applicant rep-

resented •to the second respondent on 30.7.94 9  for 

which the reply as at Annexure A2 was issued. Aggrieved, 

the applicant has made this application seeking to 

quash the order of SOT dated 16.7.94 (Annexure A) and 

SF0 Nandya dated 10.8.94 (Annexure A2). 

We have heard, Shri P.S.Purushothama Rao, the 

learned c ounsel for the applicant and Shri M.Vasudeva 

.Rao, the1earned standing counsel for the respondents. 

Shri Purushothama Rao advanced the following 

contentions:- (a)No reasons have been stated for the 

termination of service of the applicant, particularly 

when the selection has been regularly made and there 

was no irregularity; (b) Applicant was not even heard 

before passing the impugned order; (c) Issue of local 

notification was not proper and the application recei-

ved in persuance Of such natification could not have 

been considered for selection and if sufficient number 

of parsons were not sponsored, a request ought to have 

been made to Employment Exchange itself. Shri PLV.Rao 

other hand contended that selection of' applicant 

irregularfôund-by the Reviewlna Authority as 

- 	 - - 
- 	r , 	the 	was a better qualified candidate available for 

( 	 ............................ - 	 - 
-- .-'-.. . 	 rvice bpiqg appointed and thatTaction to terAiinate the se 	-- - 

justified under ...rule6 cf ED kgents 

, ,nductand Service Rules. 	 - 	- 

era ::-:- : 

the department. 	The names -of two persons were spoiisored -. - 

- : 



and he had failed in SSLC and had made a report. 

There was further observation that Ningegowda working 

in PPCS did not come in the way of appointment as  

EDMC because it is a part time job and therefore the 

non selection of Ningegowda and selection of Honrie-

Gowda is irregular. On receipt of this report, 

Postmaster General, Banalore by his communication 

dated 19.5.94 informed SPO Mandya that the irregu-

larity in the appointment of EDMCp KulegereBranch 

Office may be rectified early. Accordingly, SPO 

Mandya instructed the appointing authority to rectify 

the irregularity committed in the appointment of 

EDMC of Kulegere. In persuance of the said direction 

the applicant was issued notice vide Annexure A 

dated 16.7.94 for which, the applicant made represen-

tation as at Annexure Al dated 30.7.94 and after consi-

dering the same the impugned order dated 10.8.94 

(Annexure A2) came to be issued. The non-selection of 

Ningegouda on the ground that he was employed in PPCS 

is found to be improper by the department. Because 

EDMC is a part time job, the said Ningegouda having 

:beempioyed 1nIIPCS biillnotbea bar and on that 

-hi-snón-se1ection..iL1fl have to be tound to be 
- 	 - - 

i!pUC.t ha&tailedin-SSLC, whereas Ningegowda 

--_•'-\'-. 	 -- 
c 	;. 'l(at p 

. -  ,
assed -•SSLC and he was provissionally working as -L - -e' 	h: 

- 	
EBfrIc 11 -the 	i3efore -the -applicant -came to be 

1, 
\ 3 ,ppointesuch and had gained experience. Such being 

- 	l.  
---the 	se,Jt.ispparajt that Jd.tngegouda_is better_ 

-- 	qualified than the applicant and therefore, the selection 
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and appointment of applicant as EDMC, Kulegera is 

irregular and it is not in accordance uith'the rules 

and therefore, it was not sustained. The action of the 

department is thus justified and we cannot accept the 

contention of the learned counsel for the applicant 

that no reasons for the termination of the service of 

the applicant are stated or that he was not given 

opportunity b?fore termination. Applicant was in 'fact 

issued notice before' his services were terminated and 

thus he was heard. Thus, the contention of the learned 

counsel will have to be termed as untenable. 

6. 	Rule 6 of ED Rules can be invoked in such cass 

and under the said rule, the services of an employee, 

who had not already rendered more than 3 years of conti—

nuous service from the date of his appointment is liable 

for termination by the Appointing Authority at any time 

without notice. This rule cannot be resorted to or 

invoked for dealing with specific action of misconduct.' 

Here, there is no allegation of misconduct on the part 

f the applicant and therefore we have to conclude that 

department. has decided to terminate the services of 

;eapplicant under rule 6 stated above. 	Consequently, 

hpi'li.catjon.Jacks:-merjt and_we hold that Jiona of. the 
. .,..: 	.• 	-. . 	 .. 	

. 

.-. 	. 	
. • 

,6htentions aduanced:bythe-ipplicant istenable. 
..... .. 	.. 	

. ,,•. 	... . 

In the-result, 	the application fails and the - 
-I - - 

ameis hereby 'dismissed without no order as to costj'. 
..-•::cZ. 	• 	- 	. 	-. 	•.:. 
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CENTRAL /M]]4 ISTRAT DIE TRIBW.AL  
BPN GALORE BENCH 

Second Floor, * - 	
Commercial Complex, 

- 	 Indiranagar, 
RPN GALORE - 560 033. 

Dated: 17 MAR 1995 
APPLATIQ" NO. 	1226 of 1994. 

APPLiCANTS: 
Sri,Honne Gowda, 	 S  

v/s.. 	 • 

RESPQWTs: The Sub-Divisional Inspector(Pstal), 
Malavaljj and two others. 

To/ 

Sri.LS. Purushotharna Rao, Advocate, 
No.497, Upstairs, Avenue Road, 

Bangalore-560 002. 

2. 	Sri.M.Vasudeva Rao,Addl.Central 
Govt.Standjng Cowsei,High Court Bldg, 

Bangalore-560 001. 	. 

im 

Subject:- I.rwarding copies of the Orders passed by the 
Central Administrative Tribunal,Bangalore-3. 

---xxx--- 

Please find enclosed herwith P. copy of. the Order! 

Stay Crder/Intcrim Order, passed by this Tribunal in the above 
mentioned application(s) on 09031995. • 	 •• 

rRE G I 
JUDICIAL BRNCHES. 



 

MA 116/95 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

BANALORE BENCH; ;BANGALORE 

VR(MA)/ANV(MJ) 

09.3.1995 

ORDERS ON M..A..116/95 

On 6..3..95 we had directed the department to withdraw 

the memo dated 2/4.3.95 and to reinstate Shri Honne 

Gowda with immediate effect. 	The deoartmnt 	had 

complied with the direction and Shri M.V.Rao, the 

learned standing counsel tells us that the applicant 

had been reinstated. 	He also produces the relevant 

record to show that the department had passed orders in 

the file on 28th February, 95 terminating the services 

of Shri Honnegowda. 	The 'post office is situated at 

some distance from Mandya and while the actual 

termiation took place on 4..3.95 the 'office was not 

aware that there is an MA is pending before this 

Tribunal for stay of our order dated 30..1.95. In view 

of the position as brought out by the learned standing 

counsel, no further action is required in the matter of 

--te:.mination of the services of the applicant on 4.3..95 

r 	hen the MA had come up before us on 2.3..95. 

Contd,. 2 

Ii 
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2. 	In this M..A the applicant prayS for stay of our 

order so that he can approach the Supreme Court, 

that he 	can 	continue 	in the same post.. 	Shri 
L 

Purushothama Rao tells us that the applicant is* taking 

steps for filing an appeal before the Supreme Court and 

that he is already in touch with an advocate in Delhi 

to move the Supreme Court.. He. also draws our attentionl( 

the fact that the Tribunal had granted stay in August, 

94 and it had continued till the disposal of the matter 

finally on 30.1.95. In view of this position, he tells 

that we may grant about 20 days time for the applicant 

to move the Supreme Court against our orders.. 	Shri 

M..V.Rao for the department submits that no statutory 

provisions are available empowring the Tribunal to 

grant stay in case where a matter has already been 

disposed.. He also submits thatthe applicant had not 

moved this Tribunal seeking stay of the order, when the 

order was pronounced and the applicant had taken very 

long time before approaching this Tribunal for stay- 

3- 	We hold that this M..A_ 	is maintainable and 

keeping in view 6T the facts of the case and as the 

prayer is for only for a short date, we direct that 

Shri Honnegowda's services will not be terminated till 

24th March, 1995— If the applicant is .not able to 

produce any direction from the Supreme Court staying 

H 	. 	
. 
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our judgement dated 30..1..95 by that date, this 

direction will automatically stand vacated on 24.3.95. 

Accordingli M..A..116/95 is allowed. 

1, 

-. 	 i-r 	 '----------------- 	-- 

(A.. N ..VUJ3ANARADHYA) 
	

(V.. RAMAKRISHNAN1) 

MEMBER (3) 
	

MEMBER (A) 

TRUE COPY 
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Shanth Kumr V. Mahate 	 OFFICE: 

AOVOCATE 	 MAYURVIHAR,pHASE-t 
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA 	 DELHI110092 

RIDENCE: 
009, SUPREME ENCLAVE 
MAVUR VIHAR PHASEI DELHI-110092,  

TEL. :2251982 
FAX: 2251982 Rof. .................. 

JO, 

Mr Jayara.DS. 
Idvocate. 
Rangaraj and associates, 
krishna Tower N':' 4, 
Gndhinaar, 
Bancialore. ; 

Sir, 

I have filed SLP of Honriequ:ida. V/S Sub-Djvjtjonal 
Inspector . The matter my come up for prilimnary heaing 
after 2 - 3 reeks time. As and when the matter is listed, I 
will inform you. 

Kindly adv-ise the party tosend a sum of Rs.5000/-
towards the xpenditure and prilimanry- hearjnq fees. 

With warm reqards. 	 -: 	.........i  

yours sin erely,  

for Fdmanabha Mahaje - 
dvocate. 

10 
i THE 

6pqjACATi0F SRI 



JTL JDMB\JISTRATr!E TRIBLAL 

Second Floor, 
Commerciaj Complex, 
Indirnagar, 
BANGALcRE... :56038. 

Pted: 	itr 

 

APPL1CATIQ N0 1226 of 1994• 

APPLiCANTS:... Sri.Honnegowda,Kulegere.Nandya Diet. 

RESPGNDENTS;...The Sub-Divisional inspector(ostai), 
IMalavalli-571430 end others., 

To 

1. Sriill.S.Puruahothama Reo Advocate , 
No.9?, tJpstirs,Avenue oed, 
Ran?1ore-560 002, 

SriJ.M.Vasudeva  Rao,Add1.C.GS.C. 
High Court Bldg,Bañgalore-1. 

Suet 	
cepj•ç•• 

f the OrdQr Passed by the C6tra1 Administrative 
I 	 —xx-- 

Pleiase find encj.sed herewith a copy of th 
	DER/ STAY 

lDER/1NTERIM ORDER/ Passd b)- thi Tibun,1 •ii th bo'e 
mntjoned aPPlication(s) on 30011995 0 _— 

r.  
JLJD 

I 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
BANGALORE BENCH: 	:BANGALORE 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.1226/94 

)NDAY, THE THIRTIETH DAY or 3ANUARY,1cg5 

• SHRI U.RAMAKRISHNAN. 	 ...flEBER (A) 

SHRI A.N.VUXJANARADHYA. 	 ...MEMBER () 

Shri Honnegowda, 
S/oMooge Gowda, 
Major, C 0 M C, 
Kulgere Branch Post Office, 
Maddur Taluk, 
Ma1ya District. 	 ...Mppiicant 

By Advocate Shri PLS.Purushothama Rao. 

Veru8 

Sub—Divisional Inspector (Postal), 
Malava].li - 671 430 
Mandya District. 

The Supreintendent of 
Post Offices, 
Mandya Divisiàn, 
Mandya. 

The Chief Postmaster General, 
Karnataka Circle, 
Bangalore. 	 ...Respondents 

By A.C.S.G.C. Shri M.Vasudeva Rao, 

H 	 SHRI A.N.VU3ANARADHYA, 	MEMBER () 

Is 

The applicant Shri Honnegowda aggrieved by the 

1( c) 	

k 
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order of Senior Superintendent of POst Offices (ree 

pondent No.2)0  Nandya Division. date.d 10th August, 94 

terminating his services as Extra Departmental Plail 

Carrier (EDMC) has made this application. The appli-

cant is continuing in the post in view of the order 

of stay granted by this Tribunal. The post of EDPlC 

at Kulegere Branch Office in Plandya Division fell 

vacant as the regular incumbant was selected to group 

'D' with effect from 6.9.93. One Ningegowda was 

appointed provissionally in the said post The vacancy 

was notified to the Employment Exchange on 4,9.93 for 

sponsoring eligible candidates. Accordingly 9  the 

Employment Exchange has sponsored two names namely 

the applicant and, the said Ningegowda. Because the 

Employment Exchange had sponsored only two candidates, 
I'- 

a local notification was issued on 9.11,93, 	persuant 

to which only one candidate had applied namely Shri 

G.Motegowda.. The first respondent selected the appli-

cant as EDPlC since he was unemployed and educated and 

was residing in the same village, on 1.1.94. Ninge'-

gowda addressed a representation to the Director of 

Postal Services on 6.1.94 alleging that the applicant 

was selected though he had failed in SSLC and that he 

was not selected though he fulfilled all the condi-

tions0 After considering the representation, it was 

ordered to rectify the irregularity in the appoint-

ment of the said EDPIC. In persuance of the direction 

the first respondent issued notice to the applicant 

intimating him of the intention to terminate the 
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services with effect from 22.8.94. The applicant rep-

resented to the second respondent on 30.7,94 9  for 

which the reply as at Annexure A2 was issued. Aggrieved, 

the applicant has made this application seeking to 

quash the order 'of SDI dated 16.7.94 (Annexure A) and 

SF0 Mandya dated 10.8.94 (Annexure A2). 

	

2, 	We have heard Shri P.S.Purushothama Rao, the 

learned counsel for the applicant and Shri PLVasudeva 

.Rao, the learned standing counsel for the respondents. 

	

3. 	Shri Purushothama Rao advanced the following 

contentions:- (a) No reasons have been stated for the 

termination of service of the applicant, particularly 

when the selection has been regularly made and there 

was no irregularity; (b) Applicant was not even heard 

before passing the impugned order; (c) Issue of local 

notification was not proper and the application recei-

ved in persuance of such notification could not have 

been considered for selection and if sufficient number 

of persons were not sponsored, a request ought to have 

been made to Employment Exchange itself. Shri M.tI.Rao 

on the other hand contended that selection of applicant 

was irregular ad- found by the Reviewing Authority as 

there was a better qualified candidate available for 

being appointed and that action to terminate the service 

of applicant was justified under rule 6 of ED Agents 

Conduct and Service Rules, 

4, 	We have perused the r ecords made available by 

the department. The names of two persons were sponsored 

k--- 
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by Employment Exchange whereas one more person had 

applied for the poet of EDIIC in persuance of local 

notification. The persons who8e names were sponsored 

by the Employment Exchange are the applicant Honnegowda 

and another person by name Ningegowda. One G.Plotegowda 

had applied in persuance of local notification. Because 

G.t'Iotegowda was of a village different from the post 

village and was not selected, the contentions of the 

learned counsel for the applicant raised in this regard 

namely that local notification ought not to have been 

issued and request for Employment Exchange to sponsor 

some more names should have been resorted to, will 

not survive for consideration. 

5. 	From the recordè made available by the depart-. 

ment, it is seen that the applicant Honnegowda, though 

SSLC failed is from the same village and has produced 

all the required testimonials and therefore he was 

selected. In respect of Ningegowda, it is stated that 

he has passed SSLC and was previously appointed as EDI'C 

with effect from 6.9,94 9  but he having been employed 

in NPCS Kothiura cannot be selected. Accordingly, 

the applicant was selected and appointed as EOC, 

Kulegere, Therefore, Ningegowda made a representa-. 

tion before the Director and the matter was examined 

by SSPO, who made a detailed examination found that 

Ningegowda was better qualified in as much as he was 

a person, who has passed SSLC, he was provissionally 

working in the vacancy and thus  has experience, 

whereas Honnegouda, the applicant had no experience 
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and he had failed in SSLC and had made a report. 

Thee was further observation that P4ingegowda working 

in P1PCS did not come in the way of appointment as 

EDMC because it is a part time job and therefore the 

non selection of Ningegowda and selection of Honne-

Gowda is irregular. On receipt of this report, 

Postmaster General, Banalore by his communication 

dated 19.6.94 informed SPO Mandya that the irregu-

larty in the appointment of EOMC, Kulegere Branch 

Office may be rectified early. Accordingly, SPO 

Pandya instructed the appointing authority to rectify 

the irregularity committed in the appointment of 

EDMC of Kulegere. IA persuance of the said direction 

the applicant was issued notice vide Annexure A 

dated 16.7.94 for which, the applicant made represen-

tation as at Annexure Al dated 30.7.94 and after consi-

derIng the same the impugned order dated 10.8.94 

(Annexure A2) came to be issued. The non-selection of 

Ningegouda on the ground that he was employed in P1PCS 

is found to be improper by the department. Because 

EDMC is a part time job, the said Ningegouda having 

been-employed in MPCS will not be a bar and on that 

ground his non-selection will have to be found to be 

bad;. Applicant had failed in SSLC, whereas Ningegowda 

had1  passed SSLC and he was provissionally working as 

EaNC in the vacancy before the applicant came to be 

appointe 	such and had gained experience, Such being 

the case, it is apparant that Ningegouda is better 

qualified than the applicant and therefore, the selection 



and appointment of applicant as EDMC, Kulegers is 

irregular and it is. not in accordance with the rules 

and therefore, it was not sustained. The action of the 

department is thus justified and we cannot accept the 

contention of the learned counsel for the applicant 

that no reasons for the termination of the serviCe of 

the applicant are stated or that he was not given 

opportunity before termination. Applicant was in 'fact 

issued notice before his services were terminated and 

thus he was heard.; Thus, the contention of the learned 

counsel will have to be termed as untenable. 

6. 	Rule 6 of ED Rules can be invoked in such case 

and under the said rule, the services of anemployse, 

who had not already rendered 'more than 3 years of conti-

nuous service from the date of his appointment is liable 

for termination by the Appointing Authority at any time 

without notice. This rule c annot be resorted to or 

invoked for dealing with specific action of misconduct. 

Here, there is no allegation of misconduct on the part 

of the applicant and therefore we have to conclude that 

department has decided to terminate the services of, 

applicant under rule 6 stated above. Consequently, 
A t 

1 iePP1i cati on lacks merit and we hold that none of the 

\\ .ICCnterltiOflS advanced by the applicant is tenable. 

QALO 	' 

,• 

Section Off t 
€etraI Administrative Tr 

Bang&oro Be ch 
Bangaloro 

7. 	In the result, the application fails and the 

same is hereby dismissed without no order as to costs. 

4he interim order of stay is also vacated. -- 

unaf 	 - 

(A.N.JlJJJANARADHYA). 	•- 	 (V.RAPAKRI5HNAN) 

P1EPBER () 	 P1EflBER (A) 
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CENTRAL ADM]NISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL  

BPN GALORE BENCH 

Second Floor, 
Commercial Complox, 
Indiranagar, 
MGALORE - 560 013. 

Miscellaneous_PP 	:11 _2!J22_fl Dated:j I MAR 1995 
APPL1CATICN NO. 	1226 of 1994 

APPL1CPNTS: Sri.Honne.Gowda, 

v/S. 

RESPGWENTS: The Sub-Divisional Inspector(Pstal), 
Majavallj and two others. 

To 

1. 	Sri.M.S.Purushotharna Rao,Advocate, 
N0.497, Upstairs, Avenue Road, 

Bangalore-560 002. 

2. 	Sri.M.Vasudeva Rao,Addl.Central 
S. Govt.standing Coizsei,High Court Bldg, 

Bangalore560 001. 

Subject:—F.rwarding copies of the Orders passed by the 
Central Mministrati'ie Tribunal,Bangalore-38. 

--- xxx.--- 

Picase find enclosed herwith a copy of.the Order! 

• • 	Stay Crder/Intcrim Order, passed by this Tribunal in the above.  

mentioned application(s) on 09-03-1995. 

çt 	O&L 	 . . . .. 

. 

*47  DE jr REGISTRAR 	. 
• 	 • 	 . JUDICIAL BRPNCHES. 



a 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

BANGALORE BENCH; ;BANGALORE 

MA 116/95 

11  
VR(MA)/ANV(MJ) 

09.3. 1995 

ORDERS ON tl..A..116/95 

On 6..3..95 we had directed the department to withdraw 

the memo dated 2/4..3..95 and to reinstate Shri Honne 

Gowda with immediate effect. 	The deDartmtnt 	had 

complied with the direction and Shri M..V..Rao, the 

learned standing counsel tells us that the applicant 

had been reinstated.. 	He also produces the relevant 

record to show that the department had passed orders in 

the file on 28th February, 95 terminating the services 

of Shri Hdnnegowda.. 	The post office is situated at 

some distance from Mandya and while the actual 

termiation took place on 4..3..95 the office was not 

aware that there is an MA is pending before this 

Tribunal for stay of our order dated 30..1..95.. In view 

of the position as brought out by the learned standing 

counsel, no further action is required in the matter of 

-ation of the services of the applicant on 4..3..95 TI .  

had come up before us on 2..3..95.. 

% 	P 
N 	— 	'-.- — 	1 
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2.. . 	In this M..A the applicant prayS for stay of our 

order so that he can approach. the Supreme Court, 
0 

that he can 	continue 	in the same post.. 	Shri 
L 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 

PurushotharnaRao te11s us that the applicant is taking 

steps for filing an, appeal before the Supreme Court and 

that he is already in touch with an advocate in Delhi 

- - - 	- - 	 1 to move tne upreme, courL.. ri-  also draws ju, .a .L.LiIL.ijIl4 

the fact that the Tribunal had granted stay. in August, 

94 and it had continued till the disposal of the matter 

finally on 30..1 95.. In view of this position, he tells 

that we may grant about 20 days 'time for the applicant 

to move the Supremd Court against our orders. 	Shri 

M...V..Rao for the department submits that no statutory 

provisions are available empowring the Tribunal to 

grant stay in case . where a matter has already been 

disposed.. He also submits thatthe applicant had not 

moved this Tribunal seeking stay of the order, when the 

order was pronounced and the applicant had taken very 

long time before approaching this Tribunal for stay.. 

3. 	We hold that this M.A.. 	is maintainable and 

keeping in view 	the facts of the case and as the 

. 	 . 	 . 	 • 

prayer is for only.for  a short date, . we direct that 

Shri Honnegowda's services will not be terminated till 

24th March, 1995- If the appliáant is not able to • - 

produce any direction from the Supreme CoUI-t staying.' 

Contd... .3. 



our judgement dated 30..1.95 by that date, this 

direction will automatically stand vacated on 24.3..95. 

Accordingly M.A.116/95 is allowed. 

-- 	 ---.- -.-- 

(A..N..VUJJANARADHYA) 	 . (V..RAIIAKRISHNAN) 

MEMBER (3) 	 MEMBER (A) 

COPV  

At 

) 	 $ectlo Office# 

,I1 	Central Administrative Trfbunnl 
bangalore Bench 

---O' / 	 Bangaloro 



CE\TRAL ADMThISTRATJLE TnIBUNAL  

B 	AL OR 

Second Floor, 
Commercial Complex, 

fvljscelieneouS Appin.No.2O5/1995 j 	Indirenagar, BPNGALORE - 560 030ft. 

Dated: 9MAY1995 

APPLICATICN NO. 	1226 of 1994.  

APPLICANTS - $ri.Honne Gowde, 

RESPcNDTS: The Sub_Divisional Inspector(postai), 
MaIval1i-571430 9  and two others. 

To/ 
Sri.P.ChangalaraYa Reddy,dvocate, 
No.113-F, Fifth Floor,Centrel Chambers. 
Ga ndhinagsr,BaflQalore-560  009. 

2. 	5rj•i1Vasudeva Ro,ddjtiOn5l Central 

Govt.Standiflg Counsel,HiQh Court Bldg, 
B8nqalore-560 001. 

- 

Subject F.rwarding copies of the Orders passed by the 
Central MministratiVe Tribunal,BaflgalOre-38. 

---xxx--- 

Please find enclosed her'with a copy of. the Ord&/ 

Stay Ctder/Int(-rim Order, passeá by this Tribunalin the above 

mentioned application(s) on' 26thjPt1h1295. 

19Lt(Odh1t. 	. 	 A1\ 

D E Pd7REG ISTRAR 
JUD IC IAL BRCHES. 
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